POPULATION

AGE OF POPULATION

TRANSPORTATION

NEW HOUSING COST
APARTMENT COST

PARKS

RECREATION

YOUTH ORGANIZATIONS

ADVANCED EDUCATION

TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS

lg88 -- 33,551

1987 -- 30,775

1980 -- 26,171

0-19 -- 31% of total 45~65 —-- 15%
20-45 —- 45% 65-+ —-- 9%

MEDIAN AGE 230.8

TO CHICAGO -- 26 miles

MIDWAY AIRPORT -- 30 minutes

O'HARE AIRPORT —- 50 mlinutes

2 COMMUTER RAIL STATIONS

INTERSTATE 57 (n-s) -— Eastern edge
INTERSTATE 80 (e-w) -- Southern edge
INTERSTATES 294, 90, 94, 55, 65 —-
within 10 minutes

ESTIMATED AVG. -- $120,000
ESTIMATED AVG. -- $450/mth

20 PARK SITES WHICH INCLUDES A 28 ACRE
WOODS AND A 118 ACRE MAN-MADE LAKE AND
RECREATIONAL FACILITY

2 SEMI-PRIVATE SWIMMING POOLS

12 AREA GOLF COURSES INCLUDING COOK COUNTY
FOREST PRESERVE NATIONAL

BOWLING ALLEY, ROLLER RINK, MEMBERSHIP
HEALTH AND RACQUETBALL CLUB

TINLEY PARK ATHLETIC CLUB -- YOUTH
FOOTBALL, WRESTLING, AND BASEBALL
TUMBLING USA, EICHE TURNERS GYMNASTICS
BOY AND GIRL SCOUTS, AND NUMEROUS PARK
DISTRICT PROGRAMS

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY -- 1 hour
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, URBANA -- 1.5 hrs.
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, CHICAGO -- 1 hour

NOTRE DAME UNIVERSITY -- 1.5 hrs.
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, LOYOLA UNIVERSITY,
AND DEPAUL UNIVERSITY -- 45 mins.
GOVERNORS STATE UNIVERSITY -- 20 mins.
ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECH. -- 30 mins.
LEWIS UNIVERSITY -- 20 mins.

JUNIOGR COLLEGES:
SOUTH SUBURBAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MORAINE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE



HIGH SCHOOLS

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

SHOPPING
RESTAURANTS

HEALTH CARE
CHURCHES

MEDIA

MAJOR BUSINESS

CLIMATE

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

DISTANCE TO:

(mlles)

PUBLIC:

VICTOR J. ANDREW HS -- 1987 TEMPEST
WINTERGUARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

TINLEY PARK HS -- 1987 CLASS AAAA STATE
FOOTBALL CHAMPIONS

PAROCHIAL:

PROVIDENCE CATHOLIC HS -- 1988 CLASS AAAA

STATE FOOTBALL AND WRESTLING CHAMPIONS
MARIAN CATHOLIC HS, MARIST HS, BROTHER
RICE HS, MOTHER McCAULEY HS, CHICAGO

CHRISTIAN HS, AND OAK FOREST CHRISTIAN

ACADEMY
PUBLIC: 8 ELEMENTARY AND 2 JUNIOR HIGH
PRIVATE: 1 CATHOLIC, 1 DUTCH REFORMED,

AND 1 LUTHERAN
1 ENCLOSED MALL AND 8 SHOPPING CENTERS ‘
15 SIT-DOWN AND 20 FAST FOOD

2 IMMEDIATE HEALTH CARE CLINICS
4 AREA HOSPITALS

2 CATHOLIC AND 14 PROTESTANT

SOUTHTOWN ECONOMIST, TINLEY PARK STAR,
PENNY SAVER, VILLAGER, CHICAGO TRIBUNE AND
SUN-TIMES .
WJIYS CHANNEL 66 AND 36 CABLE TV STATIONS

PANDUIT CORP. =-- PLASTICS
WERNEKE-LONG -- INK

H. B. FULLER -- POWDERS
EVEREADY -- BATTERIES
BRUSKE PRODUCTS -- CLEANERS

AVG. WINTER TEMPERATURE -- 26
AVG. SUMMER TEMPERATURE -- 75
AVG. ANNUAL RAINFALL -- 33 Inches
AVG. ANNUAL SNOWFALL -- 39 Inches

5.2 % f

ATLANTA 700 LOS ANGELES 2065
CLEVELAND 313 MEMPHIS 514
DALLAS 906 MINNEAPOLIS 442
DENVER 1000 NEW ORLEANS 914
DETROIT 241 NEW YORK 810
INDIANAPOLIS 190 ST. LOUIS 258
KANSAS CITY 469 SEATTLE 2063



1970
1980
1985
1987

1988

AGE
1970
1980

1985

1987

HOUSEHOLDS -~ TOTAL

1980
1985

1987

1987 CENSUS COMPARISON

% CHANGE

POPULATION
12572
26171 108.22
28050 7.15
30775 9,72
33551 9.02
0-19 20-44
5519 (43.9%) 4463 (35.5)
9110 (34.8) 11388 (43.5)
9124 (32.5) 12552 (44.7)
9562 (31.1) 13966 (45.4)

%¥CHANGE
8627
9354 8.43

10890 16.42

45-64
1999 (15.9)
4005 (15.3)
4151 (14.8)

4600 (14.9)

OCCUPIED OWNER

8368

9113

10210

59256

6667

7738

65-+

591

1675

2223

2647

RENTAL

2192

2446

2472

(4.7)
(6.4)
(1.9)

(8.6)




