TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS

POPULATION

1988 -- 33,551 1987 -- 30,775 1980 -- 26,171

AGE OF POPULATION

0-19 -- 31% of total 20-45 -- 45% 45-65 -- 15% 65-+ -- 9%

MEDIAN AGE 30.8

TRANSPORTATION

TO CHICAGO -- 26 miles
MIDWAY AIRPORT -- 30 minutes
O'HARE AIRPORT -- 50 minutes
2 COMMUTER RAIL STATIONS

INTERSTATE 57 (n-s) -- Eastern edge INTERSTATE 80 (e-w) -- Southern edge INTERSTATES 294, 90, 94, 55, 65 --

within 10 minutes

NEW HOUSING COST APARTMENT COST ESTIMATED AVG. -- \$120,000 ESTIMATED AVG. -- \$450/mth

PARKS

20 PARK SITES WHICH INCLUDES A 28 ACRE WOODS AND A 118 ACRE MAN-MADE LAKE AND RECREATIONAL FACILITY

RECREATION

2 SEMI-PRIVATE SWIMMING POOLS 12 AREA GOLF COURSES INCLUDING COOK COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE NATIONAL BOWLING ALLEY, ROLLER RINK, MEMBERSHIP HEALTH AND RACQUETBALL CLUB

YOUTH ORGANIZATIONS

TINLEY PARK ATHLETIC CLUB -- YOUTH FOOTBALL, WRESTLING, AND BASEBALL TUMBLING USA, EICHE TURNERS GYMNASTICS BOY AND GIRL SCOUTS, AND NUMEROUS PARK DISTRICT PROGRAMS

ADVANCED EDUCATION

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY -- 1 hour UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, URBANA -- 1.5 hrs. UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, CHICAGO -- 1 hour NOTRE DAME UNIVERSITY -- 1.5 hrs. UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, LOYOLA UNIVERSITY, AND DEPAUL UNIVERSITY -- 45 mins. GOVERNORS STATE UNIVERSITY -- 20 mins. ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECH. -- 30 mins. LEWIS UNIVERSITY -- 20 mins.

JUNIÓR COLLEGES:

SOUTH SUBURBAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE MORAINE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HIGH SCHOOLS

PUBLIC:

VICTOR J. ANDREW HS -- 1987 TEMPEST

WINTERGUARD NATIONAL CHAMPIONS

TINLEY PARK HS -- 1987 CLASS AAAA STATE

FOOTBALL CHAMPIONS

PAROCHIAL:

PROVIDENCE CATHOLIC HS -- 1988 CLASS AAAA STATE FOOTBALL AND WRESTLING CHAMPIONS MARIAN CATHOLIC HS, MARIST HS, BROTHER RICE HS, MOTHER McCAULEY HS, CHICAGO

CHRISTIAN HS, AND OAK FOREST CHRISTIAN

ACADEMY

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

PUBLIC: 8 ELEMENTARY AND 2 JUNIOR HIGH

PRIVATE: 1 CATHOLIC, 1 DUTCH REFORMED,

AND 1 LUTHERAN

SHOPPING

1 ENCLOSED MALL AND 8 SHOPPING CENTERS

RESTAURANTS

15 SIT-DOWN AND 20 FAST FOOD

HEALTH CARE

2 IMMEDIATE HEALTH CARE CLINICS

4 AREA HOSPITALS

CHURCHES

2 CATHOLIC AND 14 PROTESTANT

MEDIA

SOUTHTOWN ECONOMIST, TINLEY PARK STAR, PENNY SAVER, VILLAGER, CHICAGO TRIBUNE AND

SUN-TIMES

WJYS CHANNEL 66 AND 36 CABLE TV STATIONS

MAJOR BUSINESS

PANDUIT CORP. -- PLASTICS

WERNEKE-LONG -- INK

H. B. FULLER -- POWDERS EVEREADY -- BATTERIES

BRUSKE PRODUCTS -- CLEANERS

CLIMATE

AVG. WINTER TEMPERATURE -- 26

AVG. SUMMER TEMPERATURE -- 75 AVG. ANNUAL RAINFALL -- 33 Inches

AVG. ANNUAL SNOWFALL -- 39 Inches

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

5.2 %

DISTANCE TO: (miles) ATLANTA

ATLANTA 700 LOS ANGELES 2065 CLEVELAND 313 MEMPHIS 514 DALLAS 906 MINNEAPOLIS 442 DENVER 1000 NEW ORLEANS 914

DETROIT 241 NEW YORK 810 INDIANAPOLIS 190 ST. LOUIS 258 KANSAS CITY 469 SEATTLE 2063

1987 CENSUS COMPARISON

	POPULATION	% CHANGE		
1970	12572			
1980	26171	108.22	-	
1985	28050	7.15		
1987	30775	9.72		
1988	33551	9.02		
AGE	0-19	20-44	45-64	65-+
1970	•			
1970	5519 (43.9%)	4463 (35.5)	1999 (10.9)	591 (4.7)
1980	9110 (34.8)	11388 (43.5)	4005 (15.3)	1675 (6.4)
1985	9124 (32.5)	12552 (44.7)	4151 (14.8)	2223 (7.9)
1987	9562 (31.1)	13966 (45.4)	4600 (14.9)	2647 (8.6)
•			,	

HOUSEHOLDS	TOTAL	%CHANGE	OCCUPIED	OWNER	RENTAL
1980	8627		8368	5925	2192
1985	9354	8.43	9113	6667	2446
1987	10890	16.42	10210	7738	2472